The MAMMA-MIA-Team recommends
Italian specialties

29. Crema di Stagione € 9,50

Seasonal creme soup

401. Spaghetti con Scamponi € 22,50

Spaghetti with oil, garlic, hot peppers and 3 scampis

402. Rigatoni Verdura € 15,50

Macaroni with tomato-cream sauce and fresh vegetables

404. Tagliolini neri con Scampi, Rucola e Pomodorini € 20,50
Black ribbon noodles with scampi, arugula, cherry tomatoes and garlic

407. Tagliolini verdi con Speck, Cipolle e Funghi € 20,50

Green ribbon noodles with fresh mushrooms, bacon, onions and garlic

126. Spaghetti Amatriciana € 14,50

Spaghetti with onions, culatello bacon, garlic, in a spicy tomato sauce

416. Pappardelle al Tartufo € 23,00

Wide ribbon noodles tossed in butter with Parma ham stripes

and shaved black truffles

420. Scaloppina alla Caprese € 23,00

Pork tenderloin gratinated with mozzarella cheese and fresh sliced tomatoes

Dishes marked with numbers contain additives according to annex



SOUPS

20.

23.

25.

26.

217.

Minestrone di Verdura
Vegetable soup

Crema di Pomodoro

Tomato soup

Crema di Broccoli
Broccoli creme soup

Zuppa di Pollo
Chicken soup

Crema di Scampetti
Shrimp creme soup

SALADS

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

37.

41.

42.

45.

480.
481.

Insalata Italia
Green salad, cheese %, meat product***3*72 onions, tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs
Insalata Tonno

%23472

Green salad, cheese %, meat product* , onions,
tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs, tuna

Insalata Speciale

Green salad. cheese 2. meat product*****72  onions.

tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs, soft cheese
Insalata Cristina

Green salad. cheese %, meat product*****72 onions.
tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs, tuna, artichockes, olives*®

Insalata Contadina
Green salad, tomatoes, cucumbers, corn, white beans, peppers
Insalata Mista

Green salad, tomatoes, cucumbers, onions

Insalata Mare
Seafood salad

Insalata Scampi
Green salad, cheese 12, meat product*

Insalata Petto di Pollo
Mixed lettuce, cucumbers, tomatoes, chicken breast, red radish, shaved Parmesan cheese

Insalata Nostromo
Arugula, tuna, scampis, tomatoes, onions

Serving of salad dressing 100ml

*23472 gnjons, tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs, scampi

Serving of garlic sauce 100ml

Upon request, we serve all salads as a smaller serving for EUR 4.00 less
or as a bigger serving for EUR 4.00 more.
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COLD STARTERS

50.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Antipasto Vegetale
Mixed vegetarian appetizer

Carpaccio di Pesce
Slices of fish in a tangy sauce

Carpaccio
Slices of beef in a tangy sauce

Vitello Tonnato
Cooked veal in a delicate tuna sauce

Antipasto Fantasia
Mozzarella cheese, tomatoes, carpaccio, Parma ham with melon and vegetables

WARM STARTERS

57.

58.

59.

71.

60.

61.

62.

63.

Scampi Rucula e Parmigiano
3 prawns roasted with garlic on arugula, covered with Parmesan cheese

Crostini Misti
Toasted bread with various toppings “**

Bruschetta
Toasted bread with tomatoes, arugula and garlic

Bruschetta upon request gratinated with mozzarella cheese
Toasted bread with tomatoes, arugula and garlic, gratinated with mozzarella cheese

Toast all'aglio
Toasted bread with garlic sauce “**

Broccoli al Forno
Broccoli gratinated with cheese

Spinaci al Forno
Spinach gratinated with cheese 2

Antipasto Vegetale al Forno
Fresh vegetables gratinated with cheese
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PIZZA - our specialty

77.

79.

80.

81.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

89.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

605.

606.

611.

Pizza Tonno
tomato sauce, cheese™? tuna

Pizza Caprese
tomato sauce and fresh, sliced tomatoes, mozzarella cheese, basil

Pizza Pane
homemade pizza bread

Pizza Salami
tomato sauce, cheese'? salami'?>

Pizza Prosciutto

tomato sauce, cheese’?, pizza topping** >**”

Pizza Margherita
tomato sauce, cheesel'z

Pizza Rusticale

tomato sauce, cheese'?, pizza topping**>3*7

. salami*®3, mushrooms

Pizza Quattro Stagioni

toppings divided into quarters: tomato sauce, cheese™2, mushrooms, pizza topping**z’3’4’7

, salami*?3, peppers

Pizza Hawaii

tomato sauce, cheese™?, pizza topping**>%+7

, pineapple

Pizza Inferno
tomato sauce, cheese'?, onions, peppers, anchovies, garlic, hot peppers

Pizza Calzone

Folded, stuffed pizza with tomato sauce, cheese’?, mushrooms, salami®?3, pizza topping**%3*’

Pizza Vegetaria
tomato sauce, cheese®?, broccoli, artichokes, beans, onions, freshly chopped tomatoes

Pizza Mafiosi
tomato sauce, cheese™?, onions, mild peppers, hot peppers, garlic, anchovies, capers

Pizza Speciale
tomato sauce, cheese™?, onions, peppers, soft cheese, capers, olives®, hot peppers

Pizza Quattro Formaggi
tomato sauce, cheese™?, gorgonzola cheese, soft cheese, mozzarella cheese

Pizza Pollo
tomato sauce, cheese'?, chicken strips, onions, corn

Pizza Scampi
tomato sauce, cheese'?, scampis, onions, garlic

Pizza Capricciosa

tomato sauce, cheese'?, pizza topping**>3*’

, artichokes, peppers, onions, olives
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PIZZA - our specialty

100

101.

102.

104.

105.

106.

107.

109.

417.

Parma
grated

. Pizza Pirata

tomato sauce, cheese™?, seafood, garlic

Pizza Cristina

tomato sauce, cheese'?, mushrooms, pizza topping*
artichokes, olives®, mild peppers, edas

Pizza Adriana

tomato sauce, Parmesan cheese, arugula, garlic and fresh tomatoes

Pizza Maurizio

tomato sauce, cheese®? Italian salami**®, Parma ham

Pizza Salmone

tomato sauce, cheese™?, salmon, basil, garlic

Pizza Funghi

tomato sauce, cheese™?, mushrooms

Pizza Feliceantonio

tomato sauce, cheese™?, onions, capers, gorgonzola cheese, peppers, spicy salami®®*
Pizza Berlusconi

tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese, arugula, Parmesan cheese, Parma ham

Pizza Vitello Tonnato

tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese, veal, tuna cream with capers

%2347

Other toppings upon request:

ham, shrimps, chicken®?*
Parmesan cheese, Italian salami*?®

mozzarella cheese, tuna, arugula, spicy salami*??, fresh mushrooms

meat p

frex 2,3,4,7

roduc , salami™>®, pinapple, cheese™?, soft cheese, gorgonzola cheese

artichokes, mushrooms, spinach, broccoli

onions

, olives®, anchovies, capers, peppers, mild peppers, garlic, hot peppers, egg

Upon request, you can also receive a smaller serving for € 4.00 less.

Upon request, we serve every pizza as a party pizza with a 40 cm and 50 cm diameter.
Upon request, you can also receive a pizza on a baking tray 40 cm x 60 cm for your party.

(only

if pre-ordered one day ahead).

FOR OUR LITTLE GUESTS

110

111.

112.
113.

114.

115.
116.

. Pizza Piccola
tomato sauce, cheese'?, mushrooms, salami*>® (other toppings upon request)

Spaghetti Bolognese Baby
with meat sauce (other sauce upon request)
French fries

Scaloppina Milano Baby

house-style schnitzel

Rigatoni Panna Baby

Macaroni with cream, mushrooms, meat product**2>47
Chicken Nuggets with french fries
Serving of ketchup or mayonnaise

, salami*®*, peppers, onions,

each
each
each
each
each

each
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PASTA

120.

121.

123.

125.

127.

129.

131.

132.

133.

135.

136.

138.

141.

142.

144,

Spaghetti al Pomodoro

with tomato sauce

Spaghetti Bolognese

with meat sauce

Spaghetti Aglio Olio e Peperoncino
with oil, garlic and hot peppers

Spaghetti Carbonara

with cream, meat product**>**7 and egg yolk

Spaghetti Mare

with tomato sauce, sea food and garlic

Rigatoni Panna

Macaroni with cream, meat product**>>47

and mushrooms

Rigatoni Broccoli
Macaroni with cream and broccoli

Rigatoni ai Scampetti
with tomato-cream sauce, shrimps and garlic

Rigatoni ai Quattro Formaggi
with cream sauce and four different kinds of cheese

Tagliatelle al Salmone
Ribbon noodles with tomato-cream sauce, salmon and green pepper

Tagliatelle Gorgonzola
Ribbon noodles with cream, Gorgonzola cheese and spinach
Tortellini Panna

Noodles filled with meat, in a sauce with cream, meat product**23*7

and mushrooms

Gnocchi Paesana
Potato noodles with tomato sauce, basil and Parmesan cheese

Gnocchi Gorgonzola
Potato noodles with cream and Gorgonzola cheese

Pasta Tricolore (for 2 people)
three types of noodles in various sauces

Upon request, we serve all pasta as a smaller serving for € 4.00 less
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145, Penne al Pollo

Macaroni in a cream-curry sauce, broccoli and chicken strips

146. Penne all' Arrabbiata

Macaroni in a spicy tomato sauce

147.  Penne Salmone
Macaroni in a cream-tomato sauce and salmon

148.  Penne Pomodorini e Rucola
Macaroni with cherry tomatoes, garlic and arugula

610.  Penne Boscaiola
with tomato sauce, cream, fresh mushrooms, Parma ham and peas

609. Tagliatelle alla Felice

Ribbon noodles in a cream-curry sauce, shrimps, chicken strips, peppers, corn and hot peppers

405. Ravioli alla Panna
Ravioli filled with salmon in a tomato-cream sauce

409. Ravioli Gorgonzola
Ravioli filled with porcini in Gorgonzola cheese-cream sauce

415.  Ravioli alla Noce
Ravioli filled with porcini in nut-cream sauce

PASTA FRESH FROM THE OVEN

149.  Pasta ai Quattro Formaggi al Forno
type of pasta at your choice, gratinated with four kinds of cheese

150. Lasagne

Layered noodles gratinated with cheese'? and meat sauce

151.  Rigatoni Lalli

Macaroni gratinated with cream-tomato sauce, meat product**>**” mushrooms and cheese’?

152.  Tagliatelle del Compare

Ribbon noodles gratinated with cream-tomato sauce, mushrooms, meat product®

153. Tortellini Forno

Noodles filled with meat, gratinated with cream-tomato sauce, mushrooms, meat produc

154.  Gnocchi Sorpresa

Potato noodles gratinated with cream-tomato sauce and cheese’?
155.  Spaghetti Molise
with meat sauce, cream, meat product**>**7. mushrooms and cheese?

157.  Combinazione
various kinds of noodles with meat sauce, gratinated with cheese’?

*2347 and cheese™?

2347 and cheese'?

159.  Pasta Tricolore al Forno (for 2 people)
three types of noodles in various sauces, gratinated with cheese’?

Upon request, we serve all pasta as a smaller serving for € 4.00 less.
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MEAT DISHES

191.

192.

193.

195.

197.

198.

199.

203.

206.

207.

208.

210.

Scaloppina Funghi approx. 200 g
Pork tenderloin in mushroom-cream sauce, with salad and french fries

Scaloppina Verdura

3 pork tenderloins in tomato-cream sauce with fresh vegetables

Scaloppina Madagaskar

Pork tenderloin in cream sauce with green pepper

Scaloppina Gorgonzola
Pork tenderloin in Gorgonzola cheese-cream sauce

Scaloppina Milano

House-style Viennese Schnitzel with salad and french fries

Paprika-Schnitzel

House-style with salad and french fries

Escalope Chasseur

House-style with salad and french fries

Bistecca Ferri approx. 250 g
grilled rump steak

Bistecca Pepe Nero

Pepper steak with cream sauce

Bistecca Cipolle e Funghi

Rump steak with onions and mushrooms

Filetto Natur approx. 200 g
grilled fillet steak

Filetto Pepe Verde

fillet steak with cream sauce and green pepper

All meat dishes are served with salad and vegetables as side dishes.

French fries or croquettes as a side will be charged extra € 3.50

21,00

21,00

21,00

21,00

15,00

19,00

19,00

29,50

33,50

33,50

39,00

43,00
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FISH DISHES

171.

173.

174.

176.

177.

Calamari Fritti
fried squid rings

additionally with a sauce: mushroom-cream sauce or garlic dip ***)

Scampi Griglia

grilled prawns

Scampi Forno

Prawns with white wine, cognac and garlic

Scampi al Gorgonzola

Prawns with cream-sauce and Gorgonzola cheese

Salmone Griglia

grilled salmon

All fish dishes are served with a salad and vegetables as side dishes.

Ask us about our daily fresh fish-offers.

OMLETTES

72.

73.

74.

75.

Omelette Verdura
with fresh vegetables

Omelette Funghi

with mushrooms

Omelette Prosciutto

with meat product 2%’

Omelette Formaggio

with cheese 2

All omlettes are served with french fries and a salad as side dishes.

21,00

25,00
30,00

34,00

34,00

27,00

13,00

13,00

13,00

13,00
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CHEESE

223.

Formaggio Misto - mixed cheese platter

DESSERT

230.
231.
232.

233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.

Mixed ice-cream with whipped cream (3 scoops)
Freshly made fruit salad with liqueur

Zabaione - zabaglione mousse with 1 scoop of
vanilla ice-cream

Tartufo ice-cream

Ice-cream with a fruit salad and whipped cream

Tiramisu

Panna Cotta

Scoop of ice-cream (vanilla, chocolate, strawberry, lemon)
A serving of whipped cream

Ask us about our other dessert options!

HOT BEVERAGES

239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.

Cup of espresso doppio
Cup of espresso

Cup of coffee

Cup of cappuccino

Cup of tea (black, peppermint, chamomile, fruit)

Cup of mulled wine
Cup of grog with rum
Cup of cacao

Latte Macchiato

Cup of hot lemon

Food additives’ labelling requirements

1) with coloring substances
3) with antioxidants

6) with blackening substances
11) with artificial sweeteners

All pizza dishes that contain pizza topping as an ingredient:
Pizza topping®>*": thinly shredded meat product with 51% (or 56%) pork

All dishes that contain meat product as an ingredient:
**Meat product®>*" thinly shredded with 56 % pork

28 % vol. lcl

14 % vol. 2cl
each scoop

40 % vol. lcl

2) with preservatives
4) with flavor enhancers
7) with phosphate

an

DB ADAD DHAD

BB DD DD DD

14,80

6,70
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9,50

8,00
9,00
7,50
7,50
1,90
1,00

4,20
2,90
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2,90
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4,50
3,60
4,60
3,30
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