# The MAMMA-MIA-Team recommends Italian specialties

29.	Crema di Stagione Seasonal creme soup	€	9,50
401.	Spaghetti con Scamponi Spaghetti with oil, garlic, hot peppers and 3 scampis	€	22,50
402.	Rigatoni Verdura  Macaroni with tomato-cream sauce and fresh vegetables	€	15,50
404.	Tagliolini neri con Scampi, Rucola e Pomodorini Black ribbon noodles with scampi, arugula, cherry tomatoes and garlic	€	20,50
407.	Tagliolini verdi con Speck, Cipolle e Funghi Green ribbon noodles with fresh mushrooms, bacon, onions and garlic	€	20,50
126.	Spaghetti Amatriciana Spaghetti with onions, culatello bacon, garlic, in a spicy tomato sauce	€	14,50
416.	Pappardelle al Tartufo Wide ribbon noodles tossed in butter with Parma ham stripes and shaved black truffles	€	23,00
420.	Scaloppina alla Caprese Pork tenderloin gratinated with mozzarella cheese and fresh sliced tomatoes	€	23,00
	Dishes marked with numbers contain additives according to annex		

## **SOUPS**

20. Minestrone di Verdura	€	7,90
Vegetable soup  23. Crema di Pomodoro	€	7,90
Tomato soup 25. Crema di Broccoli	€	7,90
Broccoli creme soup  26. Zuppa di Pollo	€	7,90
Chicken soup 27. Crema di Scampetti	€	9,90
Shrimp creme soup	C	7,70

#### **SALADS**

30. Insalata Italia	€	12,30
Green salad, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , meat product** <sup>2,3,4,7,2</sup> , onions, tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs		
31. Insalata Tonno	€	14,00
Green salad, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , meat product** <sup>2,3,4,7,2</sup> , onions,		
tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs, tuna		
32. Insalata Speciale	€	14,00
Green salad, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , meat product** <sup>2,3,4,7,2</sup> , onions, tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs, soft cheese		
33. Insalata Cristina	€	16,50
Green salad, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , meat product** <sup>2,3,4,7,2</sup> , onions,		
tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs, tuna, artichockes, olives* <sup>6</sup>		
34. Insalata Contadina	€	14,00
Green salad, tomatoes, cucumbers, corn, white beans, peppers		
35. Insalata Mista	€	7,50
Green salad, tomatoes, cucumbers, onions		
37. Insalata Mare	€	17,50
Seafood salad		
41. Insalata Scampi	€	16,50
Green salad, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , meat product** <sup>2,3,4,7,2</sup> , onions, tomatoes, cucumbers, eggs, scampi		
42. Insalata Petto di Pollo	€	15,00
Mixed lettuce, cucumbers, tomatoes, chicken breast, red radish, shaved Parmesan cheese		
45. Insalata Nostromo	€	16,50
Arugula, tuna, scampis, tomatoes, onions		
480. Serving of salad dressing 100ml	€	1,50
481. Serving of garlic sauce 100ml	€	3,50

Upon request, we serve all salads as a smaller serving for EUR 4.00 less or as a bigger serving for EUR 4.00 more.

## **COLD STARTERS**

50.	Antipasto Vegetale Mixed vegetarian appetizer	€	13,50
52.	Carpaccio di Pesce Slices of fish in a tangy sauce	€	15,50
53.	Carpaccio Slices of beef in a tangy sauce	€	15,00
54.	Vitello Tonnato Cooked veal in a delicate tuna sauce	€	16,00
55.	Antipasto Fantasia Mozzarella cheese, tomatoes, carpaccio, Parma ham with melon and vegetables	€	19,50

#### WARM STARTERS

57.	Scampi Rucula e Parmigiano 3 prawns roasted with garlic on arugula, covered with Parmesan cheese	€	21,00
58.	Crostini Misti Toasted bread with various toppings 1,11	€	9,00
59.	Bruschetta Toasted bread with tomatoes, arugula and garlic	€	6,50
71.	Bruschetta upon request gratinated with mozzarella cheese Toasted bread with tomatoes, arugula and garlic, gratinated with mozzarella cheese	€	8,00
60.	Toast all'aglio Toasted bread with garlic sauce 1,11	€	6,50
61.	Broccoli al Forno Broccoli gratinated with cheese 1,2	€	11,80
62.	Spinaci al Forno Spinach gratinated with cheese 1,2	€	11,80
63.	Antipasto Vegetale al Forno Fresh vegetables gratinated with cheese 1,2	€	15,50

## PIZZA - our specialty

77.	Pizza Tonno tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> tuna	€	10,50
79.	Pizza Caprese tomato sauce and fresh, sliced tomatoes, mozzarella cheese, basil	€	13,00
80.	Pizza Pane homemade pizza bread	€	4,00
81.	Pizza Salami tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> salami <sup>1,2,3</sup>	€	10,50
83.	Pizza Prosciutto tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , pizza topping** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup>	€	10,50
84.	Pizza Margherita tomato sauce, cheese 1,2	€	9,00
85.	Pizza Rusticale tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , pizza topping** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup> . salami <sup>1,2,3</sup> , mushrooms	€	13,00
86.	Pizza Quattro Stagioni toppings divided into quarters: tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , mushrooms, pizza topping** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup> , salami <sup>1,2,3</sup> , peppers	€	14,00
87.	Pizza Hawaii tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , pizza topping** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup> , pineapple	€	12,50
89.	Pizza Inferno tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , onions, peppers, anchovies, garlic, hot peppers	€	13,00
95.	Pizza Calzone Folded, stuffed pizza with tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , mushrooms, salami <sup>1,2,3</sup> , pizza topping** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup>	€	13,00
96.	Pizza Vegetaria tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , broccoli, artichokes, beans, onions, freshly chopped tomatoes	€	14,00
97.	Pizza Mafiosi tomato sauce, cheese 1,2, onions, mild peppers, hot peppers, garlic, anchovies, capers	€	14,00
98.	Pizza Speciale tomato sauce, cheese 1,2, onions, peppers, soft cheese, capers, olives 6, hot peppers	€	14,50
99.	Pizza Quattro Formaggi tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , gorgonzola cheese, soft cheese, mozzarella cheese	€	15,50
605.	Pizza Pollo tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , chicken strips, onions, corn	€	14,50
606.	Pizza Scampi tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , scampis, onions, garlic	€	16,00
611.	Pizza Capricciosa tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , pizza topping** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup> , artichokes, peppers, onions, olives	€	14,00

## **PIZZA - our specialty**

100. Pizza Pirata	€	17,80
tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , seafood, garlic		
101. Pizza Cristina	€	17,50
tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , mushrooms, pizza topping** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup> , salami <sup>1,2,3</sup> , peppers, onions,		•
artichokes, olives <sup>6</sup> , mild peppers, eggs		
102. Pizza Adriana	€	14,00
tomato sauce, Parmesan cheese, arugula, garlic and fresh tomatoes		,
104. Pizza Maurizio	€	15,00
tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> Italian salami <sup>1,2,3</sup> , Parma ham		,
105. Pizza Salmone	€	18,80
tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , salmon, basil, garlic	C	10,00
	C	10.50
106. Pizza Funghi	€	10,50
tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , mushrooms		
107. Pizza Feliceantonio	€	15,00
tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , onions, capers, gorgonzola cheese, peppers, spicy salami <sup>1,2,3</sup>		
109. Pizza Berlusconi	€	17,80
tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese, arugula, Parmesan cheese, Parma ham		,
417. Pizza Vitello Tonnato	€	17,80
tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese, veal, tuna cream with capers		_:,00

Other toppings upon request:		
Parma ham, shrimps, chicken <sup>1,2,3</sup>	each	3,50
grated Parmesan cheese, Italian salami <sup>1,2,3</sup>	each	2,50
mozzarella cheese, tuna, arugula, spicy salami <sup>1,2,3</sup> , fresh mushrooms	each	1,50
meat product** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup> , salami <sup>1,2,3</sup> , pinapple, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , soft cheese, gorgonzola cheese	each	1,50
artichokes, mushrooms, spinach, broccoli	each	1,50
onions, olives <sup>6</sup> , anchovies, capers, peppers, mild peppers, garlic, hot peppers, egg	each	1,00

Upon request, you can also receive a smaller serving for  $\in$  4.00 less.

Upon request, we serve every pizza as a party pizza with a 40 cm and 50 cm diameter.

Upon request, you can also receive a pizza on a baking tray 40 cm x 60 cm for your party. (only if pre-ordered one day ahead).

#### FOR OUR LITTLE GUESTS

110. Pizza Piccola	€	7,50
tomato sauce, cheese <sup>1,2</sup> , mushrooms, salami <sup>1,2,3</sup> (other toppings upon request)		
111. Spaghetti Bolognese Baby	€	7,50
with meat sauce (other sauce upon request)		
112. French fries	€	4,80
113. Scaloppina Milano Baby	€	10,00
house-style schnitzel		
114. Rigatoni Panna Baby	€	8,00
Macaroni with cream, mushrooms, meat product**2,3,4,7		
115. Chicken Nuggets with french fries	€	7,50
116. Serving of ketchup or mayonnaise	€	0,50

## **PASTA**

120.	Spaghetti al Pomodoro with tomato sauce	€	11,00
121.	Spaghetti Bolognese with meat sauce	€	12,00
123.	Spaghetti Aglio Olio e Peperoncino with oil, garlic and hot peppers	€	12,00
125.	Spaghetti Carbonara with cream, meat product** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup> and egg yolk	€	13,50
127.	Spaghetti Mare with tomato sauce, sea food and garlic	€	17,50
129.	Rigatoni Panna Macaroni with cream, meat product**2,3,4,7 and mushrooms	€	12,50
131.	Rigatoni Broccoli Macaroni with cream and broccoli	€	12,50
132.	Rigatoni ai Scampetti with tomato-cream sauce, shrimps and garlic	€	16,50
133.	Rigatoni ai Quattro Formaggi with cream sauce and four different kinds of cheese	€	15,00
135.	Tagliatelle al Salmone Ribbon noodles with tomato-cream sauce, salmon and green pepper	€	18,00
136.	Tagliatelle Gorgonzola Ribbon noodles with cream, Gorgonzola cheese and spinach	€	14,00
138.	Tortellini Panna  Noodles filled with meat, in a sauce with cream, meat product**2,3,4,7 and mushrooms	€	13,00
141.	Gnocchi Paesana Potato noodles with tomato sauce, basil and Parmesan cheese	€	13,00
142.	Gnocchi Gorgonzola Potato noodles with cream and Gorgonzola cheese	€	13,00
144.	Pasta Tricolore (for 2 people) three types of noodles in various sauces	€	28,00

Upon request, we serve all pasta as a smaller serving for  $\ensuremath{\varepsilon}$  4.00 less

145.	Penne al Pollo Macaroni in a cream-curry sauce, broccoli and chicken strips	€	14,00
146.	Penne all' Arrabbiata Macaroni in a spicy tomato sauce	€	12,50
147.	Penne Salmone Macaroni in a cream-tomato sauce and salmon	€	17,50
148.	Penne Pomodorini e Rucola Macaroni with cherry tomatoes, garlic and arugula	€	13,00
610.	Penne Boscaiola with tomato sauce, cream, fresh mushrooms, Parma ham and peas	€	16,00
609.	Tagliatelle alla Felice Ribbon noodles in a cream-curry sauce, shrimps, chicken strips, peppers, corn and hot peppers	€	18,50
405.	Ravioli alla Panna Ravioli filled with salmon in a tomato-cream sauce	€	20,50
409.	Ravioli Gorgonzola Ravioli filled with porcini in Gorgonzola cheese-cream sauce	€	20,50
415.	Ravioli alla Noce Ravioli filled with porcini in nut-cream sauce	€	20,50

#### PASTA FRESH FROM THE OVEN

149.	Pasta ai Quattro Formaggi al Forno type of pasta at your choice, gratinated with four kinds of cheese	€	17,00
150.	Lasagne Layered noodles gratinated with cheese 1,2 and meat sauce	€	14,50
151.	Rigatoni Lalli Macaroni gratinated with cream-tomato sauce, meat product**2,3,4,7 mushrooms and cheese <sup>1,2</sup>	€	14,50
152.	Tagliatelle del Compare  Ribbon noodles gratinated with cream-tomato sauce, mushrooms, meat product**2,3,4,7 and cheese <sup>1,2</sup>	€	14,50
153.	Tortellini Forno Noodles filled with meat, gratinated with cream-tomato sauce, mushrooms, meat product** <sup>2,3,4,7</sup> and chees	€ e <sup>1,2</sup>	14,50
154.	Gnocchi Sorpresa Potato noodles gratinated with cream-tomato sauce and cheese 1,2	€	14,50
155.	Spaghetti Molise with meat sauce, cream, meat product**2,3,4,7. mushrooms and cheese <sup>1,2</sup>	€	14,50
157.	Combinazione various kinds of noodles with meat sauce, gratinated with cheese <sup>1,2</sup>	€	14,50
159.	Pasta Tricolore al Forno (for 2 people) three types of noodles in various sauces, gratinated with cheese 1,2	€	31,50

Upon request, we serve all pasta as a smaller serving for  $\varepsilon$  4.00 less.

#### **MEAT DISHES**

191.	Scaloppina Funghi approx. 200 g Pork tenderloin in mushroom-cream sauce, with salad and french fries	€	21,00
192.	Scaloppina Verdura 3 pork tenderloins in tomato-cream sauce with fresh vegetables	€	21,00
193.	Scaloppina Madagaskar Pork tenderloin in cream sauce with green pepper	€	21,00
195.	Scaloppina Gorgonzola Pork tenderloin in Gorgonzola cheese-cream sauce	€	21,00
197.	Scaloppina Milano House-style Viennese Schnitzel with salad and french fries	€	15,00
198.	Paprika-Schnitzel House-style with salad and french fries	€	19,00
199.	Escalope Chasseur House-style with salad and french fries	€	19,00
203.	Bistecca Ferri approx. 250 g grilled rump steak	€	29,50
206.	Bistecca Pepe Nero Pepper steak with cream sauce	€	33,50
207.	Bistecca Cipolle e Funghi Rump steak with onions and mushrooms	€	33,50
208.	Filetto Natur approx. 200 g grilled fillet steak	€	39,00
210.	Filetto Pepe Verde fillet steak with cream sauce and green pepper	€	43,00

All meat dishes are served with salad and vegetables as side dishes. French fries or croquettes as a side will be charged extra  $\in 3.50$ 

#### **FISH DISHES**

171. Calamari Fritti fried squid rings	€	21,00
additionally with a sauce: mushroom-cream sauce or garlic dip <sup>1.11</sup> )	€	25,00
173. Scampi Griglia grilled prawns	€	30,00
174. Scampi Forno Prawns with white wine, cognac and garlic	€	34,00
176. Scampi al Gorgonzola Prawns with cream-sauce and Gorgonzola cheese	€	34,00
177. Salmone Griglia grilled salmon	€	27,00

All fish dishes are served with a salad and vegetables as side dishes.

Ask us about our daily fresh fish-offers.

#### **OMLETTES**

72. Omelette Verdura with fresh vegetables	€	13,00
73. Omelette Funghi with mushrooms	€	13,00
74. Omelette Prosciutto with meat product <sup>2,3,4,7</sup>	€	13,00
75. Omelette Formaggio with cheese 1,2	€	13,00

All omlettes are served with french fries and a salad as side dishes.

#### **CHEESE**

223. Formaggio Misto - mixed cheese platter

€ 14,80

#### **DESSERT**

230. Mixed ice-cream with whipped cream (3 scoops)			€	6,70
231. Freshly made fruit salad with liqueur	28 % vol.	1 cl	€	8,00
232. Zabaione - zabaglione mousse with 1 scoop of				9,50
vanilla ice-cream	14 % vol.	2 cl	€	7,50
233. Tartufo ice-cream			€	8,00
234. Ice-cream with a fruit salad and whipped cream			€	9,00
235. Tiramisu			€	7,50
236. Panna Cotta			€	7,50
237. Scoop of ice-cream (vanilla, chocolate, strawberry, lemon)	each scoop		€	1,90
238. A serving of whipped cream			€	1,00

Ask us about our other dessert options!

#### **HOT BEVERAGES**

239. Cup of espresso doppio			€	4,20
240. Cup of espresso			€	2,90
241. Cup of coffee			€	2,90
242. Cup of cappuccino			€	3,60
243. Cup of tea (black, peppermint, chamomile, fruit)			€	2,90
244. Cup of mulled wine			€	4,50
245. Cup of grog with rum	40 % vol.	1 cl	€	4,50
246. Cup of cacao			€	3,60
247. Latte Macchiato			€	4,60
248. Cup of hot lemon			€	3,30

#### Food additives' labelling requirements

1) with coloring substances

2) with preservatives

3) with antioxidants

4) with flavor enhancers

6) with blackening substances

7) with phosphate

11) with artificial sweeteners

All pizza dishes that contain pizza topping as an ingredient:

Pizza topping<sup>2,3,4,7</sup>: thinly shredded meat product with 51% (or 56%) pork

All dishes that contain meat product as an ingredient:

<sup>\*\*</sup>Meat product<sup>2,3,4,7</sup> thinly shredded with 56 % pork